PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3507460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM B. PRIESTER	08/27/2015
RICHARD E. MAY	08/28/2015
C. BRYAN DAWSON	08/26/2015
DAVID A. WARD	08/26/2015
GEORG PINGEN	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAM B. PRIESTER
Street Address:	22 WINDWOOD DRIVE
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14841740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: cwilliams@Luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: LUEDEKA NEELY GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58349.D4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK P. CROCKETT		
SIGNATURE: /Mark P. Crockett/		
DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=58349d4-topto-20150901-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=58349d4-topto-20150901-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=58349d4-topto-20150901-Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=58349d4-topto-20150901-Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=58349d4-topto-20150901-Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=58349d4-topto-20150901-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif	
Todalor coo loa i topic zo local zocialadon / todigilimenti//pagocial	

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I declare that this declaration is directed to the patent application entitled

MULTI-ROTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOTION SCULPTING

having application serial number 14/841,740 , filed on September 1, 2015 (the Application). The Application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both. I grant authority to any receiving intellectual property office to provide access to the Application to any other intellectual property office in which an application claiming priority to the Application is filed.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I appoint the practitioners associated with the customer number, firm, and practitioner named below as my attorney to prosecute this Application and any other applications based thereon and to transact all business in connection therewith, including to make and receive payments, and request that all correspondence be directed to the customer number or addresses below:

Customer number: 00408--> Luedeka Neely Group, P.C.

Law Firm: Luedeka Neely Group, P.C.

Attn: Mark P. Crockett

Mail: PO Box 1871, Knoxville TN 37901 US

Email: MCrockett@luedeka.com Attorney docket: LNG Docket #58349.D4

I grant the above-referenced practitioners the power to insert on this document any further information that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of any relevant governmental office for the recordation of this document.

This document **O** does **O** does not include an assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

William B. Priester
22 Windwood Drive, Jackson, TN 38305

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any all inventions that are disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and all applications that have been or shall be filed based thereon; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. The Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in its own name.

I will carry out in good faith the intent and propose of this assignment; execute all patent applications based on this Application; execute all needed documents; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the invention and the history thereof; do whatever is necessary to secure and maintain patent protection for the invention and vest title to the invention and all applications and patents thereon in the Assignee. I have not made any assignment or other encumbrance or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and I possess the full right to convey such rights and property.

I hereby authorize the attorneys named herein to accept and follow the instructions of the Assignee as to any action to be taken regarding this Application without direct communication between the attorneys and myself. I hereby waive any right to revoke such power of attorney and appoint substitute attorneys, and grant all such powers to the Assignee.

		SIGNATURE BLOCK FOR INVENT	OR
Willian Date	u. B. Friester 8/27/15	Witness signature Kristing Schueller Witness name	Witness address 441 Mc (ormick Rd Bethel Springs, TN 30315
Invento	or Residence: 22 Windwood I or Mailing Address: 22 Wind or Citizenship: US	Drive, Jackson, TN 38305 Iwood Drive, Jackson, TN 38305	
	SUBSTITUTE	STATEMENT WHEN INVENTOR IS	NOT AVAILABLE
claimed undersi false st more ti	i invention in the Application of the above	ation. The Application was made- e-named inventor. The undersigned ention is punishable under 18 USC	ntor or an original joint inventor of a de or authorized to be made by the difference hereby acknowledges that any willful §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not the inventor to whom this substitute
legal representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only), assignee,			entor only),
entity to which the inventor is under an obligation to assign, entity that otherwise has shown a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (37 CFR 1.46 petiti			
Ш	provided), or	nown a surnerem proprietary mier	•
	joint inventor.		
This su	bstitute statement is necessa	ary because the above-named inven	tor:
0	is deceased,		
Ŏ	is under legal incapacity,		
Q	cannot be found or reached has refused to execute this		
U	nas refuseu to execute this	uvinianon.	
By		Date	

Residence: Mailing Address:

	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Richard T. May	"" Winessagrame		
Dave /	Witness name		
nventor Residence: 1217 Dur			
nventor Moding Address: 12 nventor Citizenship: US	17 Dunham Lanc, Helena, Al	. 33/8**	
SUBSTIT	TUTE STATEMENT WHEN	IMPENTOR IS NOT	VAVITVBITE
The surface was the first of the surface of the sur	a above record to be the	aronal inventor	or an oxiginal
ne undersigned behaves in larged invention in the A odersigned on behalf of the			
noersigned on behalf of the tise statement made in this fore than five years, or bi		THE STATE OF THE SECOND	•
atement applies is:			
Togal representative (for deceased or legally in	copacitated invento	roniy).
T assigner.			
Dentity to which the in	iventor is under an obliga	Most to assign.	in the matte
***************************************	has shown a sufficient (Million Com J. moreover	
provided), or			
Joint inventor.			
is substitute statement is n	_{recessory} because the ob	_{Ove-named} invent	er en
2) is decreased.	ain:		
is under legal incopa	ich). Les energillorniel	fort, or	
Caused be found or t	eached after diligent ef		
has refused to execu	te this decimanon.		

	SIGNATURE BLOCK FOR INVENTOR			
	Dawson , 26, 2015	Witness signature Troy D. Riggs Witness name	Wilness address 35 Acornridge CV Jackson, TNP 38305	
Inventor:	Residence: 72 Ridgedale D Mailing Address: 72 Ridge Citizenship: US	edale Dr., Jackson, TN 38305		
	SUBSTITUTE :	Statement When Inventor Is 1	NOT AVAILABLE	
claimed undersign false state more that	invention in the Applicated on behalf of the above	ation. The Application was mad e-named inventor. The undersigned pation is punishable under 18 USC	tor or an original joint inventor of a e or authorized to be made by the hereby acknowledges that any willful §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not the inventor to whom this substitute	
	entity to which the invento entity that otherwise has s provided), or oint inventor.		est in the matter (37 CFR 1.46 petition	
This sub	stitute statement is necessa	ary because the above-named invent	or:	
Ö	is deceased, is under legal incapacity, cannot be found or reached has refused to execute this			
By		Date		

Mailing Address:

		SIGNATURE BLOCK FOR INVENT	UK	
	1 a. Cuf A. Ward 126/2015	Witness signature Fonsie Gruilaran Witness name	Witness address 8 Glenwood Dr. Jackson, TV 38705	
Invento	or Residence: 197 Foxworth or Mailing Address: 197 Fox or Citizenship: US	Dr., Jackson, TN 38305 worth Dr., Jackson, TN 38305		
	Substitute	Statement When Inventor Is	NOT AVAILABLE	
claime unders false s more	d invention in the Application of the above transport made in this declar	ation. The Application was made- e-named inventor. The undersigned mation is nunishable under 18 USC	ntor or an original joint inventor of a de or authorized to be made by the difference hereby acknowledges that any willful §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not the inventor to whom this substitute	
	legal representative (for de assignee,	entor only),		
	entity to which the inventor is under an obligation to assign.			
		hown a sufficient proprietary inter-	est in the matter (37 CFR 1.46 petition	
	provided), or			
	joint inventor.			
This st	ubstitute statement is necess	ary because the above-named inven	tor:	
\bigcirc	is deceased,			
Ŏ	is under legal incapacity,			
Ŏ	cannot be found or reached	d after diligent effort, or		
Ō	has refused to execute this	declaration.		
_				
		Pote		
Ву		Date		

Residence: Mailing Address:

SIGNATURE BLOCK FOR INVENTOR Witness address 87 Mallard Point Drive, Witness signature Jackson, TN, 38305 Chris Rowland 8/26/2015 Witness name Date Inventor Residence: 87 Mallard Point Drive, Jackson, TN 38305 Inventor Mailing Address: 87 Mallard Point Drive, Jackson, TN 38305 Inventor Citizenship: US SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT WHEN INVENTOR IS NOT AVAILABLE The undersigned believes the above-named to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application. The Application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned on behalf of the above-named inventor. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both. The undersigned's relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies is: legal representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only), assignee, entity to which the inventor is under an obligation to assign, entity that otherwise has shown a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (37 CFR 1.46 petition provided), or joint inventor. This substitute statement is necessary because the above-named inventor: is deceased. is under legal incapacity,

Date

cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or

has refused to execute this declaration.

PATENT REEL: 036463 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 09/01/2015

By

Residence: Mailing Address: